
That Loooong Race®  53

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

4 1 4 33 29 34 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

10 4 4 4 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

18 18 18 3 VH

117 1 4 34 30 35 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC

108 10 10 10 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR

2 1 18 17 20 6 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP

121 4 9 117 108 121 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS 7 20 20 27 7 Advanced Autosports Spec Miata Challenge

71

50
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That Loooong Race®  53
presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 33

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 29

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 34

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 34 1:37.810 50 1:20.32.272 1:29.667 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 1 SM 11 Matthew Novak 8 1:34.848 50 1:20.34.187 1:30.047 Bartlett IL SCCA CHI 651709 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 SM 41 Myles Goertz 15 1:39.581 49 1:21.10.713 1:30.631 Waukee IA SCCA DMV506119 Full 01 Mazda Miata silver

4 3 SM 24 John Kendall 11 1:42.938 48 1:20.53.495 1:32.017 Three Lakes WI SCCA Milw 524566 Full 02 Mazda Miata silver

5 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 2 1:51.583 48 1:21.54.220 1:32.646 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

6 2 ST2 86 David Wessel 33 1:44.912 48 1:21.55.038 1:33.386 Milwaukee WI 20 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

7 4 SM 16 Daniel Goff 10 1:43.594 48 1:21.57.559 1:31.069 Sycamore IL SCCA CHI 499934 Full 99 Mazda Miata wht/gray/org

8 5 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 12 1:46.295 47 1:20.47.738 1:31.754 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

9 6 SM 43 Bruce Allen 16 1:45.358 47 1:20.57.727 1:33.171 Waconia MN SCCA LOL 671991 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

10 7 SM 73 Bret Prange 19 1:41.219 47 1:21.21.292 1:27.768 Hebron IL SCCA Milw 530532 Full 03 Mazda Miata green

11 8 SM 8 Nickolas LoGalbo 7 1:47.530 47 1:21.56.704 1:34.935 West Chicago IL 6 CSCC 230203 Novice 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

12 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 27 1:47.598 47 1:21.57.327 1:33.209 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

13 9 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 9 1:46.302 46 1:20.34.096 1:37.909 Madison WI 5 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

14 3 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 35 1:48.619 46 1:20.35.725 1:33.782 LaCrosse WI 16 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

15 2 SM2 138 Brian Mowcomber 29 1:50.606 46 1:21.14.081 1:32.405 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

16 3 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 28 1:48.952 46 1:21.15.069 1:31.906 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

17 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 23 1:47.272 46 1:21.28.333 1:33.500 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

18 10 SM 5 Ian Haskell 5 1:47.997 46 1:21.37.505 1:34.204 Cincinnati OH 4 NSSCC 910011 Full 02 Mazda Miata teal

19 11 SM 06 Matthew Drab 6 1:46.903 45 1:20.56.878 1:37.287 Arlington Heights IL 3 NSSCC 160104 Full 94 Mazda Miata green

20 12 SM 152 Camrin Cass 21 1:41.184 26 1:40.085 Hartland WI 3 GLSCC 210101 Novice 99 Mazda Miata black

 SM 152 Connor Cass 19 1:21.29.124 1:35.294 Hartland WI GLSCC 210202 Novice

21 13 SM 23 Quinton Doerr 24 1:50.846 44 1:20.33.036 1:37.529 Waterloo IL SCCA STL 680006 Ful 91 Mazda Miata yellow

22 14 SM 28 Tim Schreyer 13 1:44.346 44 1:21.15.194 1:31.903 Dubuque IA SCCA GRR528866 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

23 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 4 1:52.629 44 1:21.37.728 1:43.686 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

24 15 SM 71 Andy Laing 18 43 1:21.51.652 1:42.993 Fontana WI 3 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

25 16 SM 26 Christopher Tipper 12 1:48.110 42 1:20.57.450 1:36.387 Palatine IL SCCA CHI 665018 Full 99 Mazda Miata black/red

26 17 SM 83 Joe Bertolucci 27 1:57.818 22 1:54.705 Mount Prospect IL SCCA CHI 194240_1 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

SM 83 Alex Bertolucci 20 * 1:21.05.857 1:30.118 Mount Prospect IL SCCA INR 194240_3 Full

27 5 SM2 42 Stanley Milam 26 2:00.385 41 1:21.44.114 1:43.509 Janesville WI 10 MSCC 790041 Novice 91 Mazda Miata red

28 1 GT4 91 Lauren Wessel 3 2:04.322 40 1:22.18.656 1:47.115 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

29 18 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 14 1:43.999 27 * 0:47.19.287 1:40.777 East Peoria IL 3 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

DNF ST2 7 Tyler Brown 31 15 1:21.57.714 1:30.723 Milwaukee WI SCCA Milw 460133 Full 90 Mazda Miata copper

DNF ST2 48 Ethan Montague 32 2:08.663 7 * 0:18.04.247 2:00.981 Geneva IL 2 NSSCC 220210 Full 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

DNF SM2 40 Mike Anderson 25 2 * 0:04.00.360 1:52.558 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

DNF SM2 6 Dalton Ryan 22 1:48.571 2 * 0:04.20.404 2:03.996 Beloit WI 2 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

DNS ST2 39 Richard Mooney 1 2:02.658 * Dane WI SCCA Milw 329854 Full 10 Mazda Miata MX-5 blue

Provisional: 2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 4

Group 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SRF 6 Peter Jankovskis 2 1:34.194 50 1:09.49.351 1:21.174 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

2 2 SRF 49 Scott Barr 3 1:34.658 50 1:09.51.684 1:20.779 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Full (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

3 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 1 1:25.093 47 1:10.53.523 1:11.925 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

4 1 CFF 81 Thomas Derken 4 1:48.847 31 1:10.16.242 1:28.870 Barrington IL 25 NSSCC 160213 Full 73 Dulon MP17A red

Provisional: 2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

New Track Record (1:11.925) for F5 by Jason Martin.

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 18

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 18

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 171 David Brown 2 2:00.461 25 0:38.21.416 1:26.920 Plymouth WI SCCA CHI 494024 Full 75 MG Midget white/red

2 2 VH 25 John Wheeler 8 25 0:39.13.437 1:26.575 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

3 3 VH 30 John Wierz 9 1:54.009 25 0:39.17.445 1:30.553 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 84 Porsche 944 black

4 4 VH 182 Brian Lynch 17 1:57.557 25 0:39.31.969 1:28.825 Geneva IL VSCDA Vintage 60 Austin Healey Sprite orange

5 5 VH 05 David Farnsworth 3 25 0:39.36.515 1:30.744 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 73 BMW 2002 white

6 6 VH 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 19 24 0:38.36.448 1:30.082 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

7 7 VH 11 James Mieling 4 1:52.275 24 0:39.18.254 1:34.381 Batavia IL NSSCC 040009 Full 86 Porsche N/A white/black

8 8 VH 51 Michael Rankin 12 2:01.504 24 0:39.22.183 1:33.398 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

9 9 VH 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 13 1:55.871 23 0:38.40.836 1:36.936 Menomonee Falls WI GLSCC 740149 Full 60 Austin Mini red/blue

10 10 VH 197 Sean Alexander 16 2:02.397 23 0:38.54.642 1:32.271 Waterloo IA VSCDA Vintage 63 Triumph TR4 red

11 11 VH 20 David Smith 5 2:07.366 23 0:39.30.705 1:35.373 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 68 Datsun 2000 white

12 12 VH 21 Thomas Wilcox 6 1:53.730 22 * 0:37.49.050 1:33.614 Rockford IL VMC 1548 Vintage 66 MG Midget red

13 13 VH 37 Bill Dredge 10 2:14.152 22 0:39.49.894 1:44.021 Mequon WI VSCDA 10002891 Vintage 65 Ford Falcon Sprint white/blue

14 14 VH 971 William Trainer 14 18 * 0:30.49.930 1:34.558 Lake in the Hills IL SCCA CHI 173650_1 Full 87 VW Golf red/black

15 15 VH 24 John Basnik 7 2:09.380 17 * 0:31.22.524 1:46.147 Niles IL VSCDA 65 Austin Healey Sprite white

16 16 VH 97 Brendan Alexander 15 9 * 0:19.59.203 1:46.398 Waterloo IA VSCDA Vintage 66 Ambro Triumph white

17 17 VH 33 Richard Root 1 5 * 0:09.01.073 1:37.984 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 121789_1 Full 84 Renault Alliance yellow

DNS VH 33 Kevin Stuckey Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 311835_0 Full

18 18 VH 36 John Saccameno 18 2 * 0:03.54.724 1:50.967 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

Provisional: 4:20 pm   Final:  4:50 pm

Car33 did not submit any Driver Change Slips, all laps credted to the Primary Driver.

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 34

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 30

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 35

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 73 Brett Prange 4 1:23.446 50 1:11.07.594 1:22.852 Twin Lakes WI SCCA Milw 530532 Full 01 Mazda Miata olive drab

2 2 ITA 161 Daniel Goff 5 1:24.277 50 1:11.21.669 1:23.078 Warrenville IL SCCA CHI 499934 Full 99 Mazda Miata wht/gray/org

DNS ITA 161 Dalton Ryan Beloit WI 1 SCCR 230001 Full

3 3 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 2 1:23.354 50 1:11.22.178 1:23.104 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

4 1 ITJ 39 Richard Mooney 1 1:22.134 50 1:11.31.313 1:22.506 Dane WI SCCA Milw 329854 Full 10 Mazda Miata MX-5 blue

5 4 ITA 24 John Kendall 6 1:24.384 50 1:11.45.309 1:23.911 Three Lakes WI SCCA Milw 524566 Full 02 Mazda Miata silver/orange

6 5 ITA 06 Matthew Drab 7 1:24.671 50 1:11.48.920 1:23.772 Arlington Heights IL 10 NSSCC 160104 Full 94 Mazda Miata green

7 6 ITA 31 Avery Stuckart 19 1:28.023 50 1:12.00.883 1:23.613 Hartland WI SCCA Milw 520475 Full 01 Mazda Miata red

8 7 ITA 55 Jack Gold (berger) 8 1:24.751 50 1:12.14.723 1:24.424 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 632716 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

9 1 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 12 1:25.798 50 1:12.20.231 1:23.386 Kronenwetter WI 25 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

10 2 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 3 1:23.399 50 1:12.22.229 1:23.161 Greenwood NE 20 LSCC 050311 Full 87 BMW 325is silver

11 3 ITS 51 Steve Toth 10 1:25.095 49 1:11.17.796 1:24.447 Downers Grove IL 16 NSSCC 190104 Full 86 BMW 325es blue

12 2 ITJ 125 Todd Montgomery 11 1:25.518 49 1:11.20.518 1:24.424 Monroe WI 20 MSCC 950038 Full 92 Mazda Miata yellow

13 8 ITA 28 Nick Schreyer 9 1:24.825 49 1:11.45.363 1:24.615 Dubuque IA 6 CSCC 230118 Novice 92 Mazda Miata red

14 9 ITA 143 Rob May 13 1:25.988 48 1:11.14.861 1:26.337 Waukesha WI SCCA Milw 487741 Full 94 Mazda Miata black/green

15 4 ITS 142 Rich Friman 16 1:26.407 48 1:11.37.497 1:26.447 New Berlin WI 13 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

16 1 UNR4 91 Benjamin Holzem 18 1:27.140 48 1:12.14.456 1:26.743 Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 78 Fiat 131 Abarth red/wht/green

17 1 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 21 1:28.572 47 1:11.09.963 1:28.527 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

18 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 23 1:28.761 47 1:12.06.880 1:28.292 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

19 3 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski28 1:30.088 46 1:12.14.216 1:30.026 Lombard IL 16 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit white

20 1 B-SPEC 12 Ben Anderson 24 1:29.271 25 1:28.241 Sagola MI SCCA Milw 634240 Full 12 Mazda 2 black/red

1 B-SPEC 12 Richard Holmstrom 20 1:11.38.034 1:28.490 Florence WI SCCA Milw 546032

21 2 B-SPEC 137 Rob Connors 22 1:28.578 45 1:12.11.218 1:28.370 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 470923 Full 09 Honda Fit white

22 3 B-SPEC 64 Leann Falk 34 1:32.006 21 1:28.611 Tolar TX SCCATEX 533703 11 Ford Fiesta red/white/blue

3 B-SPEC 64 Steve Kaster 24 1:12.25.845 1:28.262 Little Suamico WI SCCA Milw 639068 Full

23 4 B-SPEC 03 Jonathon Wickert 35 22 1:28.563 Janesville WI SCCA BVR 470001 Full 12 Chevrolet Sonic red

4 B-SPEC 03 Alex Bertolucci 22 * 1:10.30.052 1:27.017 Mount Prospect IL SCCA INR 194240_3 Full

24 5 B-SPEC 21 Kevin Stuckey 20 1:28.415 35 1:28.842 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 311835_0 Full 15 Chevrolet Sonic red

5 B-SPEC 21 Richard Root 9 1:11.53.305 1:29.696 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 121789_1 Full

25 6 B-SPEC 10 Jordan Wickert 29 1:30.299 16 1:31.187 Kiel WI SCCA Milw 47001 Full 13 Chevrolet Sonic black

6 B-SPEC 10 Joseph Berrtolucci 25 1:12.31.929 1:30.747 Mount Prospect IL SCCA CHI 194240_1 Full

26 7 B-SPEC 105 Austin Boynton 26 1:29.803 40 1:12.14.402 1:30.657 Appleton WI SCCA Milw 522490 Full 15 Honda Fit gray

Car 8 missing many laps due to intermittent lack of transponder signal.

Car161 did not  perform a Pit Stop and did not submit a Driver Change Slip for the Race. All Race Laps credited to Primary Driver. Co-Driver Practiced the car.

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 34

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 30

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 35

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

October 15, 2023

27 1 ST1 79 Ron Olsen 30 1:30.403 21 1:29.002 Barrington IL 25 NSSCC 020019 Full 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

1 ST1 79 Rich Olsen 14 1:11.57.227 1:29.769 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 1655678 Full

28 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 31 1:30.770 32 * 0:50.04.473 1:29.428 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

29 8 B-SPEC 16 Graham Ashby 32 1:31.492 30 * 0:52.25.567 1:29.824 Lakeland MN 6 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

30 2 UNR4 70 Christopher Thornton 17 1:26.742 26 * 0:40.46.141 1:22.566 Lockport IL SCSCC 040036 Fiull 90 Acura Integra gold

DNF B-SPEC 8 Bryon Prokopf 25 1:29.768 22 * 1:08.35.132 1:28.433 Maryland Hts MO SCCA SILR322859 Full 11 Mazda 2 whte/pink

DNF ITJ 86 David Wessel 15 1:26.305 19 * 1:05.44.519 1:25.840 Milwaukee WI 2 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

DNF ITJ 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 14 1:26.126 11 * 0:17.25.102 1:26.681 Summit WI 2 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster silver

DNF ST1 48 Ethan Montague 33 1:31.508 7 * 0:12.34.820 1:31.753 Geneva IL 2 NSSCC 220210 Fulll 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

DNS ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 27 1:29.975 * Wheaton IL 1 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

Provisional:  2:10pm      Final:   2:40pm

Car 8 missing many laps due to intermittent lack of transponder signal.

Car161 did not  perform a Pit Stop and did not submit a Driver Change Slip for the Race. All Race Laps credited to Primary Driver. Co-Driver Practiced the car.

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 10 Jason Vinkemulder 2 1:11.880 25 1:10.967 Spring Lake MI SCCA Milw 328278_1 Full 00 Star Formula Mazda white

1 FA 10 Jacob Vinkemulder 25 1:03.02.691 1:10.967 Spring Lake MI SCCA Milw 328278_4 Full

2 1 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 5 1:14.414 50 1:04.02.431 1:14.578 Chicago IL 25 NSSCC 180100 Provisional 85 Tiga SC85 black/red

3 2 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 6 1:14.883 49 1:03.24.817 1:15.264 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

4 2 FA 21 Tazio Stefanelli 3 1:13.270 49 1:03.58.850 1:12.906 Rockford IL 20 GLSCC 160116 Full 14 Spectrum FF 1600 red/white

5 1 UNR5 34 Douglas J Loughead 8 1:16.482 49 1:04.03.415 1:16.766 Belvidere IL SCCA BVR 311834 Full 84 Spec Racer Gen3 red

6 2 UNR5 6 Peter Jankovskis 9 1:16.614 49 1:04.05.326 1:16.815 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

7 1 S2000 13 Henry Payne V 1 1:11.530 48 1:03.07.097 1:10.836 Seattle WA VDCA 1776 Vintage 89 Lola T-90  (S2000) black

8 2 S2000 90 Henry Payne 4 1:13.533 47 1:03.52.169 1:12.680 Bloomfied MI VDCA 854 Full Comp 89 Lola T-90 black

9 1 FC 4 Daniel Parr 10 1:17.793 46 1:03.56.656 1:12.629 Muskego WI SCCA 379190 Full 94 Van Diemen  (FC) blue

10 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 7 1:15.919 45 * 0:57.40.983 1:14.892 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga S2000 yellow/black

Provisional: 3:30pm       Final:   4:00pm

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 # of Starters: 18

Group 6 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 3 1:15.646 50 1:04.31.381 1:15.280 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

2 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 4 1:15.700 49 1:05.29.664 1:17.013 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

3 1 GT1 71 Joshua Madell 2 1:14.462 49 1:05.47.080 1:14.445 West Bend WI 25 LSCC 210114 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro red

4 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 1 1:13.149 48 1:04.56.450 1:14.464 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

5 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 7 1:18.077 47 1:04.41.609 1:19.714 Rockford IL SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

6 1 SP 06 Lyle Riggen 8 1:21.056 47 1:04.44.254 1:20.331 Dwight IL NASA Indy 105125 Full 05 Factory Five Cobra green/yellow

7 1 GT2 36 Nick Carlson 5 1:16.479 21 1:20.116 Princeton IA 25 CSCC 230103 Novice 12 Ford Mustang black/blue

1 GT2 36 Joshua Carlson 26 1:04.56.044 1:15.658 Princeton IA 25 CSCC 210201 Full

8 2 SP 90 Julie Riggen 10 1:23.889 47 1:05.35.795 1:21.183 Dwight IL NASA Indy 140368 Full 09 Factory Five Cobra yellow

9 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 9 1:22.848 46 1:05.19.559 1:23.249 Janesville WI SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

10 1 ITGT 87 Robert Roth 20 46 1:05.31.728 1:22.629 LaCrosse WI 25 MSCC 840006 Full 98 Acura Integra Type R blue/white

11 3 ST3 196 Fred Marano 11 1:24.167 46 1:05.47.154 1:23.384 Addison IL 16 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

12 2 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 16 1:29.655 44 1:04.43.668 1:24.066 Naperville IL 20 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

13 1 EP 30 John Wierz 13 1:28.701 43 1:05.10.224 1:28.837 Kiel WI 25 NSSCC 040043 Full 84 Porsche 944 black

14 2 EP 11 James Mieling 15 1:29.199 42 1:04.31.468 1:28.946 Sugar Grove IL 20 NSSCC 040009 Full 86 Porsche 944 white

15 4 ST3 07 William Raasch 12 1:28.327 23 1:24.018 Wauwatosa WI 13 GLSCC 190209 Full 07 Porsche Cayman S white

4 ST3 07 Paul Miller 19 1:05.58.356 1:27.615 Brookfield WI 13 GLSCC 210108 Novice

16 2 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 17 1:31.902 38 1:05.01.846 1:29.282 Palatine IL 20 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

17 1 DP 113 Richard Mosher 18 1:32.808 26 * 0:48.22.231 1:34.647 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

DNF AGS 72 Laurence Edwards 19 * 0:00.04.889 Crystal Lake IL 2 CSCC 920005 Ful 88 Chevrolet Camaro grey

DNS GT2 170 Brian Garcia 6 1:16.533 * St Charles IL SCCA CHI 644431 Full 13 Ford Mustang TA2 white/blue/red

DNS EP 111 Jim Shanel 14 1:28.887 * Paris KY 1 NSSCC 940032 Full 85 Porsche 944 red/black

Provisional:  4:50pm       FINAL:   5:20pm

New Track Record (1:14.464) for GTP by Daniel Speer.

Car72 Started the race but failed to complete a lap.

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 7

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS # of Starters: 20

Advanced Autosports Spec Miata Challenge Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 20

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 27

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 SM 11 Matthew Novak 1 1:34.848 15 20:56.687 1:22.223 Bartlett IL SCCA CHI 651709 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

2 2 SM 41 Myles Goertz 2 1:39.581 15 20:56.835 1:22.087 Waukee IA SCCA DMV506119 Full 01 Mazda Miata silver

3 3 SM 73 Bret Prange 4 1:41.219 15 21:03.060 1:23.010 Hebron IL SCCA Milw 530532 Full 03 Mazda Miata green

4 4 SM 16 Daniel Goff 6 1:43.954 15 21:10.390 1:23.701 Sycamore IL SCCA CHI 499934 Full 99 Mazda Miata wht/gray/org

5 5 SM 152 Camrin / Connor Cass 3 1:41.184 15 21:11.829 1:23.247 Hartland WI GLSCC/GLSCC210101/210202Novice/Novice99 Mazda Miata black

6 6 SM 24 John Kendall 5 1:42.938 15 21:20.275 1:24.236 Three Lakes WI SCCA Milw 524566 Full 02 Mazda Miata silver

7 7 SM 28 Tim Schreyer 7 1:44.346 15 21:21.268 1:23.701 Dubuque IA SCCA GRR528866 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

8 8 SM 43 Bruce Allen 27 15 21:28.507 1:24.686 Waconia MN SCCA LOL 671991 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

9 9 SM 55 Jeremy / Jack Goldberger 9 1:46.295 15 21:32.707 1:24.807 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110/632716Full/Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

10 1 ITA 31 Avery Stuckart 17 2:01.234 15 21:42.038 1:24.156 Hartland WI SCCA Milw 520475 Full 01 Mazda Miata red

11 10 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 10 1:46.302 15 21:56.631 1:26.025 Madison WI MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

12 11 SM 83 Alexander Bertolucci 16 1:57.818 15 22:00.896 1:26.184 Mount Prospect IL SCCA INR 194240_3 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

13 12 SM 26 Christopher Tipper 14 1:48.110 15 22:02.036 1:26.262 Palatine IL SCCA CHI 665018 Full 99 Mazda Miata black/red

14 13 SM 8 Nickolas LoGalbo 12 1:47.530 15 22:03.499 1:26.144 West Chicago IL CSCC 230203 Novice 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

15 14 SM 06 Matthew Drab 11 1:46.903 15 22:03.772 1:26.912 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 160104 Full 94 Mazda Miata green

16 15 SM 23 Quinton Doerr 15 1:50.846 15 22:20.600 1:26.262 Waterloo IL SCCA STL 680006 Ful 91 Mazda Miata yellow

17 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 23 15 22:32.853 1:26.856 Elk Grove Village IL NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

18 2 SM2 143 Brian Garcia 25 14 21:34.647 1:27.399 St Charles IL SCCA CHI 644431 Full 94 Mazda Miata black

19 16 SM 71 Andy Laing 22 14 21:56.497 1:30.070 Fontana WI NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

20 17 SM 5 Ian Haskell 13 1:47.997 12 21:12.733 1:26.100 Cincinnati OH NSSCC 910011 Full 02 Mazda Miata teal

DNS SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 8 1:44.999 * East Peoria IL CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

DNS SM2 67 Sam Arndt 18 2:02.234 * Beaver Dam WI MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM2 6 Dalton Ryan 19 * Beloit WI SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

DNS SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 20 * Davenport IA SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

DNS SM2 40 Mike Anderson 21 * Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

DNS SM2 138 Brian Mowcomber 24 * Woodstock IL GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

DNS SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 26 * Mundelein IL NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

Final:  5:00 pm

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53
presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 33

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 29

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 34

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

5 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 25 1:51.583 48 1:21:54.220 1:32.646 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

28 1 GT4 91 Lauren Wessel 30 2:04.322 40 1:22:18.656 1:47.115 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

23 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 26 1:52.629 44 1:21:37.728 1:43.686 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

2 1 SM 11 Matthew Novak 1 1:34.848 50 1:20:34.187 1:30.047 Bartlett IL SCCA CHI 651709 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 SM 41 Myles Goertz 3 1:39.581 49 1:21:10.713 1:30.631 Waukee IA SCCA DMV506119 Full 01 Mazda Miata silver

4 3 SM 24 John Kendall 6 1:42.938 48 1:20:53.495 1:32.017 Three Lakes WI SCCA Milw 524566 Full 02 Mazda Miata silver

7 4 SM 16 Daniel Goff 7 1:43.594 48 1:21:57.559 1:31.069 Sycamore IL SCCA CHI 499934 Full 99 Mazda Miata wht/gray/org

8 5 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 12 1:46.295 47 1:20:47.738 1:31.754 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

9 6 SM 43 Bruce Allen 11 1:45.358 47 1:20:57.727 1:33.171 Waconia MN SCCA LOL 671991 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

10 7 SM 73 Bret Prange 5 1:41.219 47 1:21:21.292 1:27.768 Hebron IL SCCA Milw 530532 Full 03 Mazda Miata green

11 8 SM 8 Nickolas LoGalbo 16 1:47.530 47 1:21:56.704 1:34.935 West Chicago IL 6 CSCC 230203 Novice 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

13 9 SM 14 Bruce Szczech 13 1:46.302 46 1:20:34.096 1:37.909 Madison WI 5 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

18 10 SM 5 Ian Haskell 18 1:47.997 46 1:21:37.505 1:34.204 Cincinnati OH 4 NSSCC 910011 Full 02 Mazda Miata teal

19 11 SM 06 Matthew Drab 14 1:46.903 45 1:20:56.878 1:37.287 Arlington Heights IL 3 NSSCC 160104 Full 94 Mazda Miata green

20 12 SM 152 Camrin Cass 21 1:41.184 26 1:40.085 Hartland WI 3 GLSCC 210101 Novice 99 Mazda Miata black

 SM 152 Connor Cass 19 1:21.29.124 1:35.294 Hartland WI GLSCC 210202 Novice

21 13 SM 23 Quinton Doerr 24 1:50.846 44 1:20:33.036 1:37.529 Waterloo IL SCCA STL 680006 Ful 91 Mazda Miata yellow

22 14 SM 28 Tim Schreyer 9 1:44.346 44 1:21:15.194 1:31.903 Dubuque IA SCCA GRR528866 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

24 15 SM 71 Andy Laing 34 43 1:21:51.652 1:42.993 Fontana WI 3 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

25 16 SM 26 Christopher Tipper 19 1:48.110 42 1:20:57.450 1:36.387 Palatine IL SCCA CHI 665018 Full 99 Mazda Miata black/red

26 17 SM 83 Joe Bertolucci 27 1:57.818 22 1:54.705 Mount Prospect IL SCCA CHI 194240_1 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

SM 83 Alex Bertolucci 20 * 1:21.05.857 1:30.118 Mount Prospect IL SCCA INR 194240_3 Full

29 18 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 8 1:43.999 27 * 0:47:19.287 1:40.777 East Peoria IL 3 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

12 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 17 1:47.598 47 1:21:57.327 1:33.209 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

15 2 SM2 138 Brian Mowcomber 23 1:50.606 46 1:21:14.081 1:32.405 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

16 3 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 22 1:48.952 46 1:21:15.069 1:31.906 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

17 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 15 1:47.272 46 1:21:28.333 1:33.500 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

27 5 SM2 42 Stanley Milam 28 2:00.385 41 1:21:44.114 1:43.509 Janesville WI 10 MSCC 790041 Novice 91 Mazda Miata red

DNF SM2 40 Mike Anderson 33 2 * 0:04:00.360 1:52.558 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

DNF SM2 6 Dalton Ryan 20 1:48.571 2 * 0:04:20.404 2:03.996 Beloit WI 2 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:37.810 50 1:20:32.272 1:29.667 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

6 2 ST2 86 David Wessel 10 1:44.912 48 1:21:55.038 1:33.386 Milwaukee WI 20 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

14 3 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 21 1:48.619 46 1:20:35.725 1:33.782 LaCrosse WI 16 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

DNF ST2 48 Ethan Montague 31 2:08.663 7 * 0:18:04.247 2:00.981 Geneva IL 2 NSSCC 220210 Full 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

DNF ST2 27 Tyler Brown 32 * Milwaukee WI SCCA Milw 460133 Full 90 Mazda Miata copper

DNS ST2 39 Richard Mooney 29 2:02.658 * Dane WI SCCA Milw 329854 Full 10 Mazda Miata MX-5 blue

Provisional: 2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 4

Group 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

4 1 CFF 81 Thomas Derken 4 1:48.847 31 1:10:16.242 1:28.870 Barrington IL 25 NSSCC 160213 Full 73 Dulon MP17A red

3 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 1 1:25.093 47 1:10:53.523 1:11.925 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

1 1 SRF 6 Peter Jankovskis 2 1:34.194 50 1:09:49.351 1:21.174 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

2 2 SRF 49 Scott Barr 3 1:34.658 50 1:09:51.684 1:20.779 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Full (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

Provisional: 2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

New Track Record (1:11.925) for F5 by Jason Martin.

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 18

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 18

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 171 David Brown 2 2:00.461 25 0:38:21.416 1:26.920 Plymouth WI SCCA CHI 494024 Full 75 MG Midget white/red

2 2 VH 25 John Wheeler 8 25 0:39:13.437 1:26.575 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

3 3 VH 30 John Wierz 9 1:54.009 25 0:39:17.445 1:30.553 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 84 Porsche 944 black

4 4 VH 182 Brian Lynch 17 1:57.557 25 0:39:31.969 1:28.825 Geneva IL VSCDA Vintage 60 Austin Healey Sprite orange

5 5 VH 05 David Farnsworth 3 25 0:39:36.515 1:30.744 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 73 BMW 2002 white

6 6 VH 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 19 24 0:38:36.448 1:30.082 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

7 7 VH 11 James Mieling 4 1:52.275 24 0:39:18.254 1:34.381 Batavia IL NSSCC 040009 Full 86 Porsche N/A white/black

8 8 VH 51 Michael Rankin 12 2:01.504 24 0:39:22.183 1:33.398 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

9 9 VH 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 13 1:55.871 23 0:38:40.836 1:36.936 Menomonee Falls WI GLSCC 740149 Full 60 Austin Mini red/blue

10 10 VH 197 Sean Alexander 16 2:02.397 23 0:38:54.642 1:32.271 Waterloo IA VSCDA Vintage 63 Triumph TR4 red

11 11 VH 20 David Smith 5 2:07.366 23 0:39:30.705 1:35.373 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 68 Datsun 2000 white

12 12 VH 21 Thomas Wilcox 6 1:53.730 22 * 0:37:49.050 1:33.614 Rockford IL VMC 1548 Vintage 66 MG Midget red

13 13 VH 37 Bill Dredge 10 2:14.152 22 0:39:49.894 1:44.021 Mequon WI VSCDA 10002891 Vintage 65 Ford Falcon Sprint white/blue

14 14 VH 971 William Trainer 14 18 * 0:30:49.930 1:34.558 Lake in the Hills IL SCCA CHI 173650_1 Full 87 VW Golf red/black

15 15 VH 24 John Basnik 7 2:09.380 17 * 0:31:22.524 1:46.147 Niles IL VSCDA 65 Austin Healey Sprite white

16 16 VH 97 Brendan Alexander 15 9 * 0:19:59.203 1:46.398 Waterloo IA VSCDA Vintage 66 Ambro Triumph white

17 17 VH 33 Richard Root 1 5 * 0:09.01.073 1:37.984 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 121789_1 Full 84 Renault Alliance yellow

DNS VH 33 Kevin Stuckey Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 311835_0 Full

18 18 VH 36 John Saccameno 18 2 * 0:03:54.724 1:50.967 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

Provisional: 4:20 pm   Final:  4:50 pm

October 14, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53
presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 34

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 30

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 35

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

20 1 B-SPEC 12 Ben Anderson 24 1:29.271 25 1:28.241 Sagola MI SCCA Milw 634240 Full 12 Mazda 2 black/red

1 B-SPEC 12 Richard Holmstrom 20 1:11.38.034 1:28.490 Florence WI SCCA Milw 546032

21 2 B-SPEC 137 Rob Connors 22 1:28.578 45 1:12:11.218 1:28.370 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 470923 Full 09 Honda Fit white

22 3 B-SPEC 64 Leann Falk 34 1:32.006 21 1:28.611 Tolar TX SCCATEX 533703 11 Ford Fiesta red/white/blue

3 B-SPEC 64 Steve Kaster 24 1:12.25.845 1:28.262 Little Suamico WI SCCA Milw 639068 Full

23 4 B-SPEC 03 Jonathon Wickert 35 22 1:28.563 Janesville WI SCCA BVR 470001 Full 12 Chevrolet Sonic red

4 B-SPEC 03 Alex Bertolucci 22 * 1:10.30.052 1:27.017 Mount Prospect IL SCCA INR 194240_3 Full

24 5 B-SPEC 21 Kevin Stuckey 20 1:28.415 35 1:28.842 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 311835_0 Full 15 Chevrolet Sonic red

5 B-SPEC 21 Richard Root 9 1:11.53.305 1:29.696 Kenosha WI SCCA Milw 121789_1 Full

25 6 B-SPEC 10 Jordan Wickert 29 1:30.299 16 1:31.187 Kiel WI SCCA Milw 47001 Full 13 Chevrolet Sonic black

6 B-SPEC 10 Joseph Berrtolucci 25 1:12.31.929 1:30.747 Mount Prospect IL SCCA CHI 194240_1 Full

26 7 B-SPEC 105 Austin Boynton 26 1:29.803 40 1:12:14.402 1:30.657 Appleton WI SCCA Milw 522490 Full 15 Honda Fit gray

29 8 B-SPEC 16 Graham Ashby 32 1:31.492 30 * 0:52:25.567 1:29.824 Lakeland MN 6 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

DNF B-SPEC 8 Bryon Prokopf 25 1:29.768 22 * 1:08:35.132 1:28.433 Maryland Hts MO SCCA SILR322859 Full 11 Mazda 2 whte/pink

1 1 ITA 73 Brett Prange 4 1:23.446 50 1:11:07.594 1:22.852 Twin Lakes WI SCCA Milw 530532 Full 01 Mazda Miata olive drab

2 2 ITA 161 Daniel Goff 5 1:24.277 50 1:11.21.669 1:23.078 Warrenville IL SCCA CHI 499934 Full 99 Mazda Miata wht/gray/org

DNS ITA 161 Dalton Ryan Beloit WI 1 SCCR 230001 Full

3 3 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 2 1:23.354 50 1:11:22.178 1:23.104 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

5 4 ITA 24 John Kendall 6 1:24.384 50 1:11:45.309 1:23.911 Three Lakes WI SCCA Milw 524566 Full 02 Mazda Miata silver/orange

6 5 ITA 06 Matthew Drab 7 1:24.671 50 1:11:48.920 1:23.772 Arlington Heights IL 10 NSSCC 160104 Full 94 Mazda Miata green

7 6 ITA 31 Avery Stuckart 19 1:28.023 50 1:12:00.883 1:23.613 Hartland WI SCCA Milw 520475 Full 01 Mazda Miata red

8 7 ITA 55 Jack Gold (berger) 8 1:24.751 50 1:12:14.723 1:24.424 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 632716 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

13 8 ITA 28 Nick Schreyer 9 1:24.825 49 1:11:45.363 1:24.615 Dubuque IA 6 CSCC 230118 Novice 92 Mazda Miata red

14 9 ITA 143 Rob May 13 1:25.988 48 1:11:14.861 1:26.337 Waukesha WI SCCA Milw 487741 Full 94 Mazda Miata black/green

17 1 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 21 1:28.572 47 1:11:09.963 1:28.527 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

18 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 23 1:28.761 47 1:12:06.880 1:28.292 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

19 3 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski28 1:30.088 46 1:12:14.216 1:30.026 Lombard IL 16 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit white

28 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 31 1:30.770 32 * 0:50:04.473 1:29.428 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

DNS ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 27 1:29.975 * Wheaton IL 1 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

4 1 ITJ 39 Richard Mooney 1 1:22.134 50 1:11:31.313 1:22.506 Dane WI SCCA Milw 329854 Full 10 Mazda Miata MX-5 blue

12 2 ITJ 125 Todd Montgomery 11 1:25.518 49 1:11:20.518 1:24.424 Monroe WI 20 MSCC 950038 Full 92 Mazda Miata yellow

DNF ITJ 86 David Wessel 15 1:26.305 19 * 1:05:44.519 1:25.840 Milwaukee WI 2 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

DNF ITJ 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 14 1:26.126 11 * 0:17:25.102 1:26.681 Summit WI 2 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster silver

Car 8 missing many laps due to intermittent lack of transponder signal.

Car161 did not  perform a Pit Stop and did not submit a Driver Change Slip for the Race. All Race Laps credited to Primary Driver. Co-Driver Practiced the car.

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53
presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 34

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 30

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 35

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

October 15, 2023

9 1 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 12 1:25.798 50 1:12:20.231 1:23.386 Kronenwetter WI 25 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

10 2 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 3 1:23.399 50 1:12:22.229 1:23.161 Greenwood NE 20 LSCC 050311 Full 87 BMW 325is silver

11 3 ITS 51 Steve Toth 10 1:25.095 49 1:11:17.796 1:24.447 Downers Grove IL 16 NSSCC 190104 Full 86 BMW 325es blue

15 4 ITS 142 Rich Friman 16 1:26.407 48 1:11:37.497 1:26.447 New Berlin WI 13 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

27 1 ST1 79 Ron Olsen 30 1:30.403 21 1:29.002 Barrington IL 25 NSSCC 020019 Full 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

1 ST1 79 Rich Olsen 14 1:11.57.227 1:29.769 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 1655678 Full

DNF ST1 48 Ethan Montague 33 1:31.508 7 * 0:12:34.820 1:31.753 Geneva IL 2 NSSCC 220210 Fulll 85 Mazda RX-7 yellow

16 1 UNR4 91 Benjamin Holzem 18 1:27.140 48 1:12:14.456 1:26.743 Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 78 Fiat 131 Abarth red/wht/green

30 2 UNR4 70 Christopher Thornton 17 1:26.742 26 * 0:40:46.141 1:22.566 Lockport IL SCSCC 040036 Fiull 90 Acura Integra gold

Provisional:  2:10pm      Final:   2:40pm

Car 8 missing many laps due to intermittent lack of transponder signal.

Car161 did not  perform a Pit Stop and did not submit a Driver Change Slip for the Race. All Race Laps credited to Primary Driver. Co-Driver Practiced the car.

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

2 1 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 5 1:14.414 50 1:04:02.431 1:14.578 Chicago IL 25 NSSCC 180100 Provisional 85 Tiga SC85 black/red

3 2 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 6 1:14.883 49 1:03:24.817 1:15.264 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

1 1 FA 10 Jason Vinkemulder 2 1:11.880 25 1:10.967 Spring Lake MI SCCA Milw 328278_1 Full 00 Star Formula Mazda white

1 FA 10 Jacob Vinkemulder 25 1:03.02.691 1:10.967 Spring Lake MI SCCA Milw 328278_4 Full

4 2 FA 21 Tazio Stefanelli 3 1:13.270 49 1:03:58.850 1:12.906 Rockford IL 20 GLSCC 160116 Full 14 Spectrum FF 1600 red/white

9 1 FC 4 Daniel Parr 10 1:17.793 46 1:03:56.656 1:12.629 Muskego WI SCCA 379190 Full 94 Van Diemen  (FC) blue

7 1 S2000 13 Henry Payne V 1 1:11.530 48 1:03:07.097 1:10.836 Seattle WA VDCA 1776 Vintage 89 Lola T-90  (S2000) black

8 2 S2000 90 Henry Payne 4 1:13.533 47 1:03:52.169 1:12.680 Bloomfied MI VDCA 854 Full Comp 89 Lola T-90 black

10 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 7 1:15.919 45 * 0:57:40.983 1:14.892 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga S2000 yellow/black

5 1 UNR5 34 Douglas J Loughead 8 1:16.482 49 1:04:03.415 1:16.766 Belvidere IL SCCA BVR 311834 Full 84 Spec Racer Gen3 red

6 2 UNR5 6 Peter Jankovskis 9 1:16.614 49 1:04:05.326 1:16.815 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

Provisional: 3:30pm       Final:   4:00pm

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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That Loooong Race®  53

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE10 Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 18

Group 6 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 17

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNF AGS 72 Laurence Edwards 19 * 0:00:04.889 Crystal Lake IL 2 CSCC 920005 Ful 88 Chevrolet Camaro grey

17 1 DP 113 Richard Mosher 18 1:32.808 26 * 0:48:22.231 1:34.647 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

13 1 EP 30 John Wierz 13 1:28.701 43 1:05:10.224 1:28.837 Kiel WI 25 NSSCC 040043 Full 84 Porsche 944 black

14 2 EP 11 James Mieling 15 1:29.199 42 1:04:31.468 1:28.946 Sugar Grove IL 20 NSSCC 040009 Full 86 Porsche 944 white

DNS EP 111 Jim Shanel 14 1:28.887 * Paris KY 1 NSSCC 940032 Full 85 Porsche 944 red/black

3 1 GT1 71 Joshua Madell 2 1:14.462 49 1:05:47.080 1:14.445 West Bend WI 25 LSCC 210114 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro red

7 1 GT2 36 Nick Carlson 5 1:16.479 21 1:20.116 Princeton IA 25 CSCC 230103 Novice 12 Ford Mustang black/blue

1 GT2 36 Joshua Carlson 26 1:04.56.044 1:15.658 Princeton IA 25 CSCC 210201 Full

DNS GT2 170 Brian Garcia 6 1:16.533 * St Charles IL SCCA CHI 644431 Full 13 Ford Mustang TA2 white/blue/red

4 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 1 1:13.149 48 1:04:56.450 1:14.464 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

12 2 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 16 1:29.655 44 1:04:43.668 1:24.066 Naperville IL 20 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

10 1 ITGT 87 Robert Roth 20 46 1:05:31.728 1:22.629 LaCrosse WI 25 MSCC 840006 Full 98 Acura Integra Type R blue/white

16 2 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 17 1:31.902 38 1:05:01.846 1:29.282 Palatine IL 20 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 1 SP 06 Lyle Riggen 8 1:21.056 47 1:04:44.254 1:20.331 Dwight IL NASA Indy 105125 Full 05 Factory Five Cobra green/yellow

8 2 SP 90 Julie Riggen 10 1:23.889 47 1:05:35.795 1:21.183 Dwight IL NASA Indy 140368 Full 09 Factory Five Cobra yellow

5 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 7 1:18.077 47 1:04:41.609 1:19.714 Rockford IL SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

9 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 9 1:22.848 46 1:05:19.559 1:23.249 Janesville WI SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

11 3 ST3 196 Fred Marano 11 1:24.167 46 1:05:47.154 1:23.384 Addison IL 16 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

15 4 ST3 07 William Raasch 12 1:28.327 23 1:24.018 Wauwatosa WI 13 GLSCC 190209 Full 07 Porsche Cayman S white

4 ST3 07 Paul Miller 19 1:05.58.356 1:27.615 Brookfield WI 13 GLSCC 210108 Novice

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 3 1:15.646 50 1:04:31.381 1:15.280 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

2 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 4 1:15.700 49 1:05:29.664 1:17.013 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional:  4:50pm       FINAL:   5:20pm

New Track Record (1:14.464) for GTP by Daniel Speer.

Car72 Started the race but failed to complete a lap.

October 15, 2023

Printed:  10/19/2023     6:12 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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